	Box	Assistant Commissioner for Pat Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			04-05-1999			T	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 102583		
	To the Assistant Comn			nission	101001608 er for Patents: Please r	_	the a	- ttached	ched original document or copy thereof.		
	1.	Α.	Name of conveying parti Akira YORIFUJI Takaaki TOYOOKA Taro KANAYAMA	es:		2.	Α.	KAW 1-28,	e and address of receiving party: ASAKI STEEL CORPORATION KITAHONMACHI-DORI 1-CHOME, CHUO- KOBE-SHI, HYOGO-KEN, 651-0075 JAPAN		
		В.	Additional name(s) of co		g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No						
	3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:				В.	Addit	tional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No		
v		⊠	Assignment		Merger	1					
a,	1		Security Agreement		Change of Name						
			Other	_							
1		В.	Execution Date: January	, 13, 19 [,]	99						
	A. If this document is being filed together with a new applic 1999								·, 		
		В.	Patent Application No.(s						1 No.(s)		
					Additional numbers att	ached	i? [] Yes [× No 09-214,935		
	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be					6.	Tot	al numi	per of applications and patents involved: 1		
		Na	me: James A. Oliff			7.	Α.	Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
.795 ₹1.50	MEN.	Territy (7-004- 09 0148.5				В.	Enclo	sed (Check No. <u>65673</u>)		
24		Αc	Idress: Object & Berrie P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, V	9928		8.			overpayment or charge any underpayment to count number 15-0461.		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Jay A. Stelacona Registration No. 42,168 Total number of pages in DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE						is tri	ie and c	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: January 15, 1999		
							ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

AUTHORIZATION
Please grant any extension
necessary for entry;
Charge any fee due to our
Deposit Account No. 15-0461

PATENT REEL: 9853 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) Akira	Yorifuji	(5) _											
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of														
Inventor(s)														
				(\$1.00) and other good and										
siderations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) thereby does assign, transfer and set over to														
(0) Inpart Name of Assigned	Insert Name of Assignee (9) Kawasaki Steel Corporation													
`,														
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	(10) of 1-28, Kitahonmachi-dori 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken, 651-0075 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as													
(11) Insert Identification of	(11) Plug and Mandrel Bar for Seamless Steel Pipe Rolling													
Invention, such as Title,	Operation and Method for Manufacturing Case No. 102583													
Case Number or Foreign Application Number	Seamless Steel Pipe for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America													
(12) Incert Date of Signing of	(12) on January 13, 1999													
(12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on Application														
(13) Alternative identification	(13) U.S. ap	plication Serial	Number											
for filed applications	filedJ	anuary 15,	1999											
concerning this application or conti- obtaining evidence and going forwar 3) The undersigned agree(s) to a with claims or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned agree(s) to States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby auth the United States resulting from said nee, as Assignee of the entire interes assigned, and that he has (they have 6) The undersigned hereby gran	ed with such interexecute all paper rnational Converger perform all afformize(s) and received application or a st, and hereby co) not executed a	rference. Is and documents intion for Protect irmative acts where it will be the com- interpretation of dependence of the com- interpretation of the com- i	s and perform any ion of Industrial hich may be necessioner of Pativisions or continuas (they have) fute, any agreeme	vact which may be necessary Property or silmilar agreeme essary to obtain a grant of ents to issue any and all Let nuing applications thereof to ull right to convey the entire nt in conflict herewith.	v in connection ints. a valid United ters Patents of the said Assigninterest herein									
identification which may be necessary Office for recordation of this docum	ry or desirable i ent.	in order to comp	ly with the rules	of the United States Patent										
In witness whereof, executed by				Madage Wood Co. 4.1										
Date January 13,1999Name	of Inventor _	- Imera	rougage -	Akira Yorifuji Takaaki Toyooka	(SEAL)									
Date January 13,1999 Name	of Inventor _	dekashi	dozooka	Takaaki Toyooka	(SEAL)									
Date January 13,1999 Name	of Inventor _	Jaro Ka	nayama	Taro Kanayama	(SEAL)									
Date Name	of inventor _				(SEAL)									
Date Name	of Inventor				(SEAL)									
Date Name	of Inventor				(SEAL)									
Date Name	of Inventor				(SEAL)									
Date Name	of Inventor			 	(SEAL)									
This assignment should prefera	bly be signed be	efore: (a) a Nota	ry Public if with	in the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Co	nsul if outside									
the U.S.A. If neither, then it should	be signed before	e at least two wi	tnesses who also	sign here:										
Date Witnes	3 <i>s</i>													
Date Witnes	3 <i>s</i>			PATENT										

RECORDED: 01/15/1999 REEL: 9853 FRAME: 0952